

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22267/2008

A.N.BHATTACHERJEE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAGHUNANDAN RAO & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 13/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Bhakti Vardhan,adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Balraj Dewan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

An application has been filed to withdraw the SLP. Though the SLP is in the name of the petitioner the present I.A. to withdraw the SLP is filed by the present Regional Commissioner of Provident Fund. It is submitted in the affidavit that both the petitioner and contesting respondent have retired and consequently the application has been filed to withdraw the SLP. Office is directed to process the I.A. and list it before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |
| | | Registrar |