

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22267/2008
(From the judgment and order dated 25/03/2008 in WP No.1664/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR)

A. N. BHATTACHERJEE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAGHUNANDAN RAO & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 17/07/2013 This Petition was called on for directions today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.
Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R
IA NO. 2 of 2013 is an application for withdrawal of the Special Leave
Petition.
It is stated in the application that the petitioner does not want to press the
Special Leave petition as he has already retired from service.
The Special Leave Petition is dismissed as withdrawn. The application is
allowed.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER